



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001373
Date 31 July 2017

Test Purchases on website selling knives

Request:

Please could you send me the following information:

- 1) How many test purchases you have conducted on websites selling knives in your area?
- 2) How many passed and how many failed?
- 3) The dates of these test purchases?

If time permits could you give me data for 16 and 17.

and if time permits please also send the same information for physical retail shops in your area.

[In response to your request we can confirm that we have not conducted any test purchases on websites selling knives or physical retail shops.](#)